

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Zonin Rose Brut 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Supplier Name and Address	Zonin UK Ltd, 18 The Green, Richmond-upon-Thames, Surrey, England, TW9 1PX
Ingredients	Ingredients (Garganega (White Wine, Grape Must), Raboso (White Wine, Grape Must), Potassium <b>METABISULPHITE</b> , Citric acid), Made using (Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days. Best served chilled.
Alcoholic Strength	11

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	289	Energy (kcal)	69	Salt	0.001
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1.9	of which sugars	1.35		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Fabulous Fruit Co Raspberry Preserve with Amaretto est 227g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Welsh Lady Preserves, Bryn, Y Ffor, Pwllheli, Gwynedd, United Kingdom, LL53 6RL
Supplier Name and Address	The Fabulous Fruit Company, 3 Hungerford Close, The Prinnels, Swindon, South West, United Kingdom, SN5 6NA
Ingredients	Sugar, Raspberries, Amaretto (2%), Gelling Agent (Fruit Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid) Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 67g per 100g

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Wales
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 6 weeks
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1151	Energy (kcal)	270	Salt	0.02
Fat	0.1	of which saturates	0.0		
Carbohydrate	67	of which sugars	67		
Fibre	0.1	Protein	0.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	SugarSin Strawberry Daiquiri Gummies 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Trolli GmbH, Oststraße 94, Furth, Northern Bavaria, Germany, 90763
Supplier Name and Address	Sweet Life Enterprise Ltd t/a SugarSin, 1 Russell Street, London, WC2B 5JD
Ingredients	Sugar; Glucose Syrup; Gelatine; Acids: citric acid, lactic acid, malic acid; Strawberry Fruit Juice Concentrate; Acidity Regulator: calcium citrates, sodium malate; Flavours; Natural Colours: (blackcurrant, black carrot).

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place
Instructions for use	Resealable pouch
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1426	Energy (kcal)	338	Salt	0.2
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	76	of which sugars	61		
Fibre	0	Protein	5.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Prosecco Gourmet Popcorn est 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Corn Syrup, Prosecco (5%), Salt, Pear Extract, Natural Apple Flavour

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool,dry, dark place
Instructions for use	Once open, consume within five days.
Alcoholic Strength	0.2

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1838	Energy (kcal)	441	Salt	0.98
Fat	23.4	of which saturates	14.1		
Carbohydrate	57.9	of which sugars	32.2		
Fibre	4.2	Protein	3.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Ace Tea Butter Crunch Tea Dunkers 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	S Moores, The Biscuit Bakery, St Andrews Well, Bridport, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT6 6ES
Supplier Name and Address	Ace Beverage Company London Limited, Suite 51 The Enterprise Centre Cranborne Road, Cranborne Road, Potters Bar, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, EN6 3DQ
Ingredients	INGREDIENTS: <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) (22%), Sugar, Pasteurised <b>EGG</b> , Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphate and Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Vanilla Extract.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	Ace Tea's Butter Crunch Tea Dunkers compliment our teas to perfection.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2052	Energy (kcal)	490	Salt	1.0
Fat	22.8	of which saturates	13.9		
Carbohydrate	64.8	of which sugars	13.9		
Fibre		Protein	6.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Vital A Slice of Heaven Soft Cranberry Nougat est 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Vital, Vital, Vaart Links 61, 9850 Deinze, 9850 Deinze, Belgium, 9850
Supplier Name and Address	Creme d'Or Ltd, Weel Road, Tickton, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU17 9RY
Ingredients	Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, dried cranberries 20% (cranberry min. 31%, sugar, sunflower oil), <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , <b>PISTACHIOS (NUTS)</b> , invert sugar, honey, <b>EGG</b> white, wafer paper (potato starch, olive oil), natural vanilla flavour.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	15-22 degrees
Instructions for use	Remove packing before consumption
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1774	Energy (kcal)	424	Salt	0.03
Fat	11	of which saturates	0.9		
Carbohydrate	76	of which sugars	56		
Fibre	2.7	Protein	5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mallow & Marsh Raspberry Flavoured Marshmallows Coated in 70% Dark Chocolate est 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mallow & Marsh, Buck Street, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, NW1 8NJ
Supplier Name and Address	Mallow & Marsh, Buck Street, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, NW1 8NJ
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (40%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Raspberry Powder (2.1%), Beef Gelatine, Humectant Glycerol, Cornflour, Salt. Dark Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 71% minimum.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Store your marshmallows in cool dry conditions. Eat within 3 days of opening.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1655	Energy (kcal)	393	Salt	0.15
Fat	15.5	of which saturates	9.2		
Carbohydrate	57	of which sugars	48.5		
Fibre		Protein	5.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		



Name of Product	Choc-affair Raspberry and Rose Milk Chocolate
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR
Supplier Name and Address	Choc-affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (min. cocoa solids 45%, min. Milk solids 20%) (sugar, cocoa butter, <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, vanilla extract), Natural Raspberry Flavouring, Natural Rose Flavouring

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat      Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Made in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2485	Energy (kcal)	594	Salt	0.19
Fat	43	of which saturates	26		
Carbohydrate	46	of which sugars	42		
Fibre		Protein	7.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady 6 Chocolates with Pink Truffles, Dark and White Drizzle & Pink/Gold/White Sprinkles - NO LABEL 60g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, Min cocoa solids: 30%, <b>MILK</b> solids: 20%. Plain chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 70% White Chocolate; Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour vanilla. Praline: (sugar, <b>HAZELNUTS</b> , emulsifier, <b>SOYA</b> lecithin) <b>BARLEY</b> , puffed rice. Fondant (Sugar, glucose, water, invert sugar syrup), marc de champagne, pink coloured cocoa butter based confectionery, whipping cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), condensed <b>MILK</b> , <b>WALNUTS</b> , coffee. Decoration: sugar, corn starch, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, glucose syrup, vegetable oil (Coconut), cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, rice flour, <b>WHEAT FLOUR</b> , <b>WHEAT MALT</b> , <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> , salt, flavouring. Stabilizer: E414, gelatine (beef), Glazing agent: E901, E904. Colours: E120, E174.

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 -22C
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0.1

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2020	Energy (kcal)	481	Salt	0.12
Fat	23.4	of which saturates	14.4		
Carbohydrate	61.1	of which sugars	57.5		
Fibre		Protein	5		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		